	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off
Tab settings ウ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ♥	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof,
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name:
JOHANNES BRUNS	Name: AIRBUS DEUTSCHLAND GMBH
OCHANNED BROND	Address: KREETSLAG 10
Allow to the state of the state	D-21129 HAMBURG
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🚨 No	GERMANY
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	
	•
Execution Date: May 28, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 💹 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/859,437	D. 1 alon 110.(3)
10,033,437	
Additional numbers att	ached? 🖸 Yes 🙎 No
5: Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter F. Fasse	The state of the s
Name Nation 1: 1055	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Fasse Patent Attorneys, P.A.	☐ Enclosed
P.O. Box 726	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Hampden, Maine, 04444-0726	
Tel. 207-862-4671	8. Deposit account number:
Fax. 207-862-4681	50-0507
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
90 NO.1 000	THO STAGE
	·
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information.</li> </ol>	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	mation is true and confect and any attached copy is a tide copy
W. F. Fasse	March 30, 2006
Name of Person Signing	Signature including Date
ogkat No . 4700	Total number of pages and cover sheet: 2

Enclosures: Assignment

## CERTIFICATE OF FAX TRANSMISSION:

I hereby certify that this correspondence with all indicated enclosures is being transmitted by telefax to 571-273-0140 on the date indicated below, and is addressed to:

COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, PO BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450

Marin Smith - March 30, 2006

Name: Karin Smith - Date: March 30, 2006

700254669

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017405 FRAME: 0902** 

**RECORDED: 03/30/2006** 

## 10/859,437

Docket No.: 4700

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignor:	Johannes BRUNS
of:	Blumenstr. 14, D-26169 Gehlenberg, Fed. Rep. of Germany
has invented certain ne	w and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:
Lashing Device f	or Tying a Load In a Transport Conveyance
Assigner on: filed in the U. S. Paten	ned in the Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by the
And Whereas, Assigne	
of:	Kreetsiag 10, D-21129 Hamburg, Fed. Rep. of Germany
including its heirs, succin said Invention and ar	essors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest my and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;
consideration, the receitransfers unto said Ass Application, any and all and all rights of priority in the United States of A any interest assigned h successors, and assigns thereof been made. Said	nsideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent foreign currency and other valuable pt of which by said Assignor is acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns, sells and signee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said I continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, america, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that erein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee including its heirs, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor had no Assignment d Assignor covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest at he has not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict
connection with said Ap in any interference or p requested by said Assign	grees to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in plication and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as see. Said Assignor hereby authorizes said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of y and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.
Said Assignor authorize in the name of said Assi	s and requests that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and ignee.
Signature: Johannes Bru	Said Assignor, hercunto set my hand on the date indicated:    Said Assignor, hercunto set my hand on the date indicated:   Said Assignor, hercunto set my hand on the date indicated:   Said Assignor, hercunto set my hand on the date indicated:   Date:   Said Assignor, hercunto set my hand on the date indicated:   Said Assignor, hercunto
Witness:	
	Date:

PATENT

REEL: 017405 FRAME: 0903